

7
ITEM NO.99

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 891 OF 2004
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

SUNIL KUMAR SAMBHUDAYAL GUPTA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/02/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of N.L.P.A. is complete. Respondent has appeared. Original records received. Counsel for the appellant seeks further time to file additional documents. Four weeks time granted as a last chance, failing which the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-In-Chamber for default.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

S